

**1 IM-0010-01(143) / 104520302 Jackson**

Caisson Removal at the Pascagoula River on I-10

1 Scott Bridge Company, Inc. - Opelika, AL	\$ 4,067,030.52
2 L & A Contracting Company - Hattiesburg, MS	\$ 4,853,294.00
3 J. E. Borries, Inc. - Vancleave, MS	\$ 5,275,456.40
4 Aquaterra Contracting, LLC - Dallas, TX	\$ 5,624,874.20

**STATE ESTIMATE****\$ 5,966,765.75****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****31.84%****2 STP-0029-02(015) / 102556311 Desoto**

SR 304 Relocation/I-269 from STA. 240+00 (east of Malone Road) to Station 525+00 (east of SR 305)

1 Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Ellisville, MS	\$ 56,823,653.13
2 Dement Construction Company, LLC - Jackson, TN	\$ 60,215,717.11
3 T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$ 60,832,971.09
4 Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. - Aberdeen, MS	\$ 62,375,386.01
5 James Construction Group, LLC - Baton Rouge, LA	\$ 65,156,542.64
6 N. L. Carson Construction Company, Inc. - Carthage, MS	\$ 66,543,672.56

**STATE ESTIMATE****\$ 61,641,475.03****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****7.82%****3 NHS-0010-01(144) / 105281301 Harrison**

Construction of the I-10 / I-110 Interchange - CD Roads, Leg Ramps, Loop Ramps &amp; D'Iberville Road Interchange

1 Gulf Equipment Corporation - Theodore, AL	\$ 29,780,674.21
2 TCB Construction Company, Inc. - Poplarville, MS	\$ 31,427,488.23
3 Mallette Brothers Construction Company, Inc. - Gautier, MS	\$ 31,692,479.06
4 Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. - Aberdeen, MS	\$ 32,295,318.93
5 Huey Stockstill, Inc. - Picayune, MS	\$ 32,579,035.42
6 Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 36,461,365.26

**STATE ESTIMATE****\$ 32,765,997.57****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****9.11%****4 IM-0020-01(199) / 106175301 Warren**

Reconstruction of approximately 1 mile of I-20 including removal of continuously reinforced concrete pavement

1 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 1,143,989.88
--	-----------------

**STATE ESTIMATE****\$ 1,049,916.00****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****8.96%****5 STP-0043-01(032) / 106517301 Issaquena**

Overlay &amp; chip seal approximately 7 miles of SR 1 from intersection of SR 1 and SR 14 to Washington County Line

1 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 1,028,171.11
--	-----------------

**STATE ESTIMATE****\$ 953,021.65****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****7.89%**

**6 ER-0049-01(040) / 106623301 Wilkinson**

Slide Repair on SR 33 between Crosby and Homochitto River

1	Midway Construction, Inc. - Roxie, MS	\$ 734,033.00
2	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$ 1,045,557.35
3	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$ 1,091,524.30
4	Holliday Construction, LLC - Poplarville, MS <b>IRREGULAR</b>	\$ 1,121,001.85
5	Dirtworks, Inc. of Vicksburg - Vicksburg, MS	\$ 1,148,375.78
6	Dozer, LLC - Natchez, MS	\$ 1,156,439.65
7	W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$ 1,445,140.25
8	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 1,486,867.45
9	TLSL, Inc. - Walnut, MS <b>IRREGULAR</b>	\$ 1,994,492.10

**STATE ESTIMATE****\$ 1,220,607.96****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****39.86%****7 STP-0073-02(002) / 106599301 Lafayette**

Widen &amp; Overlay approximately 9 miles of SR 9W from Calhoun County Line to SR 7

1	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$ 2,547,528.52
2	Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 2,594,492.41
3	Rogers Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$ 2,762,360.36

**STATE ESTIMATE****\$ 2,995,009.11****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****14.94%****8 BR-0339-00(007) / 102492302 Jasper**

Replace Bridge Nos. 19.0, 19.1, 19.3, &amp; 21.5 on SR 513 Over Souinlovey Creek

1	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$ 5,388,134.31
2	N. L. Carson Construction Company, Inc. - Carthage, MS	\$ 5,817,736.45
3	Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Ellisville, MS	\$ 5,854,959.56
4	L & A Contracting Company - Hattiesburg, MS	\$ 5,931,514.41
5	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$ 6,256,975.70
6	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 6,630,747.95
7	James Construction Group, LLC - Baton Rouge, LA	\$ 6,842,465.63

**STATE ESTIMATE****\$ 6,400,810.71****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****15.82%****9 STP-0456-00(005) / 106493301 Lauderdale**

Mill &amp; Overlay approximately 4 miles on SR 854 from SR 39 to the Naval Air Station

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 1,963,746.31
---	--	-----------------

**STATE ESTIMATE****\$ 1,805,192.88****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****8.78%**

**10 STP-0672-00(006) / 106513301 Noxubee**

Mill and Overlay approximately 4 miles of SR 792, from SR 388 to the Lowndes County Line

1 Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 909,618.00
2 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 925,503.50

**STATE ESTIMATE**  
**OVER STATE ESTIMATE**

<b>\$ 842,716.00</b>
<b>7.94%</b>

**11 STP-2904-00(012) / 105458301 Rankin**

Overlay approximately 16 miles of US 80 between Old SR 18 and Scott County Line

1 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$ 4,202,326.47
2 Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 4,286,958.37
3 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 4,522,521.35
4 W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$ 4,594,612.55

**STATE ESTIMATE**  
**UNDER STATE ESTIMATE**

<b>\$ 4,566,514.96</b>
<b>7.98%</b>

**12 ITS-9999-09(028) / 106397301 & 106397302 Warren, Adams, Madison (LA), Concordia (LA)**

Installing ITS equipment on Interstate 20 and U.S. Highway 84 at the Mississippi River Bridges

1 McInnis Electric Company - Byram, MS	\$ 3,621,077.08
2 Webster Electric Company, Inc. - Meridian, MS	\$ 3,832,554.84
3 Simmons Erosion Control, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$ 5,014,759.63

**STATE ESTIMATE**  
**UNDER STATE ESTIMATE**

<b>\$ 4,277,503.50</b>
<b>15.35%</b>

**13 ITS-9999-09(029) / 106397303 & 106397304 Washington, Coahoma, Chicot (AR), Phillips (AR)**

Installing ITS equipment on U.S. Highway 82 and U.S. Highway 49 at the Mississippi River Bridges

1 McInnis Electric Company - Byram, MS	\$ 4,368,715.22
2 Webster Electric Company, Inc. - Meridian, MS <b>IRREGULAR</b>	\$ 4,935,180.25

**STATE ESTIMATE**  
**OVER STATE ESTIMATE**

<b>\$ 4,265,044.00</b>
<b>2.43%</b>

**14 MDA-1125-00(003) / 105425301 & 105425302 Hancock & Pearl River**

Reconstruction of SR 607 to 4-Lanes from Texas Flat Road to I-59

1 TCB Construction Company, Inc. - Poplarville, MS	\$ 15,241,218.04
2 Huey Stockstill, Inc. - Picayune, MS	\$ 15,470,787.80
3 Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Ellisville, MS	\$ 15,537,993.07
4 T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$ 15,996,098.09
5 Hensley R. Lee Contracting, Inc. - Picayune, MS	\$ 16,851,376.66
6 Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. - Aberdeen, MS	\$ 18,196,347.44
7 J. B. James Construction, LLC - Baton Rouge, LA <b>IRREGULAR</b>	\$ 18,626,583.92

**STATE ESTIMATE**  
**UNDER STATE ESTIMATE**

<b>\$ 17,497,262.87</b>
<b>12.89%</b>

**15 MP-2035-08(006) / 304602301 & MP-2035-22(002) / 304602302 Carroll & Grenada**

Chip Seal on SR 35

1 T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$ 571,328.70
2 Kimes & Stone Construction Company, Inc. - Booneville, MS	\$ 573,137.15
3 J. J. Ferguson Sand & Gravel, Inc. - Greenwood, MS	\$ 587,539.80

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 618,997.10</b>
<b>UNDER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>7.70%</b>

**16 MP-7037-16(005) / 304698301 Covington**

Widen and overlay approximately 8 miles of SR 37 from US 84 to the Smith County Line

1 W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$ 1,755,113.50
2 Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$ 1,812,129.75

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 1,623,942.80</b>
<b>OVER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>8.08%</b>

**17 MP-7048-57(015) / 304697301 Pike**

Overlay approximately 10 miles of SR 48 from US 51 to Stallings Curve Road

1 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$ 2,228,271.25
--	-----------------

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 2,030,801.10</b>
<b>OVER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>9.72%</b>

**18 LWO-9023-25(002) / 502350303 Hinds**

Utility improvements and site work for the shop building at the MDOT Materials Laboratory

1 S & S Excavation, LLC - Byram, MS	\$ 747,686.00
2 Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. - Florence, MS <b>IRREGULAR</b>	\$ 1,242,488.00

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 943,017.70</b>
<b>UNDER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>20.71%</b>